or directed any Shares and rights over Shares immediately before the commencement of the
Offer Period; (ii) acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or rights over Shares since the
commencement of the Offer Period and up to the date of this joint announcement; or (iii)
borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers
Code) of the Company since the commencement of the Offer Period and up to the date of this
joint announcement.

Immediately following the close of the Offer, the Offeror and the parties acting in concert with
it are interested in an aggregate of 5,065,936,360 Shares, representing approximately 78.56%
of the total issued Shares as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
prior to commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer
(assuming completion of transfer of the Acceptance Shares to the Offeror):

Immediately prior to
commencement of the Offer

Period

Immediately after the close of
the Offer (assuming completion

of transfer of the Acceptance
Shares to the Offeror)

Shareholders
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Offeror 0 — 3,101,911,000 48.11

YNBY Group Co. 1,908,025,360 29.59 1,908,025,360 29.59

New Huadu HK 56,000,000 0.87 56,000,000 0.87
Aggregate number of

Shares held by the
Offeror and parties
acting in concert with
it Note 1 1,964,025,360 30.46 5,065,936,360 78.56

Directors
Chow Wang 495,404,000 7.68 0 0

Fong For 349,068,000 5.41 0 0

Public Shareholders 3,639,654,800 56.45 1,382,215,800 21.44

Total 6,448,152,160 100 6,448,152,160 100

– 5 –

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, YNBY Group Co. is the holder of the Convertible Bonds with a
principal amount of HK$500,000,000, none of which have been exercised. Pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the Convertible Bonds, among other things, YNBY Group Co. may not convert any of such
Convertible Bonds to Shares if such conversion would trigger any mandatory offer obligation under Rule
26 of the Takeovers Code. The sole director of the Offeror has confirmed that YNBY Group Co. did not
exercise its conversion right in respect of the Convertible Bonds prior to the close of the Offer.